
CPAL Contact Information for 2014 – 2015 Season 

Officers: 

Commissioner: 

  Laura Strayer  Email: laura.strayer@verizon.net 

Home Phone:  717-838-7902 Cell: 717-813-7902 

Address: 362 Goldfinch Drive, Palmyra, PA 17078 

Vice Commissioner: 

  John Kopacko Email: kopackoj@us.ibm.com 

Home Phone: 717-761-1794  Cell: 717-645-3971 

Address: 218 E Chestnut St., Shiremanstown, PA 17011 

Secretary: 

  Scott Shively Email: scott.shively@unisourceworldwide.com 

Home Phone: 717-249-0244 Cell: 717-773-2058 

Address: 22 Derbyshire Drive, Carlisle, PA 17015 

Treasurer: 

  Mike Nolt Email: nolt4@comcast.net or mnolt@hersheys.com 

Home Phone: 717-367-2579   Cell: 717-982-3325 

Address:  508 Prospect Road, Elizabethtown, PA 17022 

mailto:laura.strayer@verizon.net
mailto:kopackoj@us.ibm.com
mailto:scott.shively@unisourceworldwide.com
mailto:nolt4@comcast.net
mailto:mnolt@hersheys.com


Coaches and Team Representatives 

Aquatics Club of the West Shore (ACWS) 

Coach: Dave Horton Rep: Lisa Furlong 

Email: hortonpa.0001@msn.com Email: furlonglm@hotmail.com 

Home Phone: 717-329-2420 Home Phone: 717-728-0546 

Cell: Cell: 717-421-8492 

Address: Address: 6085 Run Cross Lane, Enola, PA 17025 

Big Spring Aquatic Club (BSAC) 

Coach: Emma McCrea  Rep: Heather Magee 

Email: swimbsac@gmail.com   Email: hmagee@bigspringssd.org  

Home Phone:   Home Phone: 717-729-2878 

Cell: 717-385-6464 Cell: 717-776-4562 

Address:  Address: 483 Centerville Rd, Newville, PA 17241 

Cumberland Valley Aquatic Club (CVAC) 

Coach: Caleb Courage  

Email: cvaccoaches@gmail.com  

Rep: Mimi Myslewicz 

Email: 

mrsmys@gmail.com Caleb.courage@gmail.com 

Home Phone:   

Cell: 717-658-5506 

Address: 129 Wynnwood Dr., Carlisle, PA 17013  

Home Phone: 717-884-4021

Cell: 717-884-4021

Address:  

mailto:hortonpa.0001@msn.com
mailto:swimbsac@gmail.com
mailto:hmagee@bigspringssd.org
mailto:cvaccoaches@gmail.com
mailto:jlh98@comcast.net
mailto:Caleb.courage@gmail.com


 

East Pennsboro Aquatic Club (EPAC) 

Coach: LuAnn Hetherington    Rep: Mary Karoly 

Email: lphether@gmail.com    Email: jandm0817a@verizon.net 

Home Phone: 717-541-4363    Home Phone: 

Cell: 717-215-4054     Cell: 717-379-8763 

Address: 303 Hickory Hill Terrace Harrisburg, PA 17019  Address: 

       Club President: Kristi Houston 

       Email: president@epac.org  

       Cell: 717-585-5046 

       Address: 5845 Spring Tree Ct., Enola, PA 17025   

 

Elizabethtown Aquatic Club (EAC) 

Coach: Ken Chandler     Rep: Mike Nolt 

Email: kenbeth@comcast.net    Email: nolt4@comcast.net 

Home Phone: 717-653-9106    Home Phone: 717-367-2579 

Cell:        Cell: 717-982-3325 

Address: 317 W. Donegal St, Mt Joy, PA 17552  Address: 508 Prospect Rd, Elizabethtown, PA 17022 

 

Ephrata Tidal Waves (ETW) 

Coach: Cindy Drob     Rep: Rachel Young 

Email: cdrob@ephratarec.com    Email: rjyteach@icloud.com 

 cindycrnch@gmail.com     r_young@easdpa.org 

Home Phone:       Home Phone:  

Cell: 717-475-7973     Cell: 717-615-4412 

Address:  Hamilton St, Lancaster, PA 17602  Address: 1298 Hammon Ave, Ephrata, PA 17522 

mailto:lphether@gmail.com
mailto:jandm0817a@verizon.net
mailto:president@epac.org
mailto:kenbeth@comcast.net
mailto:nolt4@comcast.net
mailto:cdrob@ephratarec.com
mailto:rjyteach@icloud.com
mailto:cindycrnch@gmail.com
mailto:r_young@easdpa.org


Gettysburg YWCA (GETY) 

Coach: Megan Maslowski    Rep: Jay Ondrizek 

Email: sharkscoaches@gmail.com   Email: jondrizek@adamscounty.us 

        condrizek30@hotmail.com 

Home Phone:       Home Phone: 717-334-1517 

Cell: 717-253-1706     Cell: 717-339-8107 

Address: YWCA Gettysburg & Adams County  Address: 1525 Biglerville Rd, Gettysburg, PA 17325 

    909 Fairfield Rd, Gettysburg, PA 17325  

       2nd Rep: Bob Scheungrab 

       Email: rscheung@yahoo.com   

       Home Phone: 717-334-9036 

       Cell: 717-677-2037 

       Address: 258 Barlow Two Taverns Rd, Gettysburg, PA 17325 

 

Lebanon Valley Swim Team (LVST) 

Coach: Jim Gardner     Rep: Brian L. Deiderick 

Email: maryjimgardner@verizon.net    Email: bldeiderick@hotmail.com  

Home Phone: 717-867-4918    Home Phone: 717-277-7653 

Cell: 717-270-7012     Cell: 717-222-0117 

Address: 149 N. Moyer St, Annville, PA 17003  Address: 306 Catherine Ct., Lebanon, PA 17042 

 

 

 

mailto:sharkscoaches@gmail.com
mailto:jondrizek@adamscounty.us
mailto:condrizek30@hotmail.com
mailto:rscheung@yahoo.com
mailto:maryjimgardner@verizon.net
mailto:bldeiderick@hotmail.com


Lower Paxton Aquatic Club (LPAC) 

Coach: Jess Lane     Rep: Laura Strayer 

Email: lanej86@gmail.com    Email: laura.staryer@verizon.net 

Cell:  717-304-5718     Cell: 717-813-7902 

       Address: 362 Goldfinch Dr, Palmyra, PA 17078 

Mechanicsburg Swim Club (MSC) 

Coach: TBD      Rep: John Kopacko 

       Email: kopackoj@us.ibm.com 

       Home Phone: 717-761-1794 

       Cell: 717-645-3971 

       Address: 218 E. Chestnut St, Shiremanstown, PA 17011 

Mercersburg Swim Club (MASC) 

Coach: Domenic Gocella    Rep: Joey Lane 

Email: domenic_gocella2002@hotmail.com  Email: sjlane@comcast.net 

Home Phone: 717-328-0092    Home Phone: 717-328-4532 

Cell: 717-491-0550     Cell: 717-860-8626 

Address: 4331 Lemar Rd, Mercersburg, PA 17236 Address: 5475 Charlestown Rd, Mercersburg, PA 17236 

       Alt Rep: Tim Reed 

       Email: timreed8705@comcast.net 

       Home Phone: 717-597-8432 

       Cell: 717-658-4208 

       Address:  8705 Lemar Rd, Greencastle, PA 17225 

mailto:lanej86@gmail.com
mailto:laura.staryer@verizon.net
mailto:kopackoj@us.ibm.com
mailto:domenic_gocella2002@hotmail.com
mailto:sjlane@comcast.net
mailto:timreed8705@comcast.net


Palmyra Aquatics Club (PACS) 

Coach/Rep: Cynthia Lyons 

Email: cslyons@lmf.net 

Home Phone: 717-838-9165 

Cell: 717-507-8589 

Address: 1361 Mill Pond Rd, Palmyra, PA 17078 

 

Sea Lion Swim Team (SLST) 

Coach: Dawn Smith     Rep: Carlos Inacio Jr.  

Email: swimsealions@gmail.com   Email: cinaciojr@gmail.com  

Home Phone:      Home Phone: 717-566-2607 

Cell Phone:      Cell: 717-215-0817 

Address: P.O. Box 42 Hummelstown, PA 17036  Address: 

  

Shippensburg Aquatic Club (SAC) 

Coach: Jeff Kaminski     Rep: Scott Wright 

Email: jk2979@yahoo.com    Email: s.r.wright87@gmail.com  

Home Phone:      Home Phone: 717-530-6716 

Cell: 717-713-0453     Cell: 717-729-7062 

Address: 7 Walnut Bottom Rd, Shippensburg PA 17257 Address: 17 S.M.E. Shippensburg, PA 17257 

 

 

mailto:cslyons@lmf.net
mailto:swimsealions@gmail.com
mailto:cinaciojr@gmail.com
mailto:jk2979@yahoo.com
mailto:s.r.wright87@gmail.com


South Middletown Swim Club (SMSC) 

Coach: Natalie Lebo     Rep: Scott Shively 

Email: nal@smsd.us      Email: scott.shively@unisourceworldwide.com  

        scott.shively@veritivcorp.com 

Home Phone:      Home Phone: 717-249-0244  

Cell: 717-440-2566     Cell: 717-773-2058 

Address:      Address:  22 Derbyshire Dr, Carlisle, PA 17015 
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